1	File No. 19-502
2 3 4 5 6 7	From the Chief Information Officer, Information Management Services Division, Department of Administrative Services, requesting a seven-month extension to perform an assessment of the Register of Deeds technical footprint, by recommending adoption of the following:
, 8 9	A RESOLUTION
9 10 11 12	WHEREAS, 2019 Adopted Budget Amendment 1A015 directed the Information Management Services Division (IMSD), Department of Administrative Services to:
12 13 14 15 16 17 18	"perform an assessment of the Register of Deed's technical footprint. The assessment will explore opportunities to improve operational efficiencies, data redundancy, availability, and sustainability of critical records. DAS-IMSD, working in conjunction with the Register of Deeds, will provide a report to the County Board outlining its findings no later than June 2019."
19	; and
20 21 22 23 24 25	WHEREAS, IMSD-DAS believes that without appointment of an Interim Register of Deeds by the Governor, such an assessment cannot be successfully completed as 2019 Adopted Budget Amendment 1A015 directed IMSD-DAS to perform such assessment in conjunction with the Register of Deeds; and
26 27	WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance and Audit, at its meeting of June 13, 2019, recommended adoption of File No. 19-502 (vote 7-0); now, therefore,
28 29 30 31 32 33 34	BE IT RESOLVED, an extension is granted and that the Chief Information Officer, Information Management Services Division, Department of Administrative Services, working in conjunction with the Register of Deeds, is hereby authorized to submit an assessment of the Register of Deeds technical footprint no later than January 2020; and
35 36 37 38	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this assessment will explore opportunities to improve operational efficiencies, data redundancy, availability, and sustainability of critical records.
39 40 41 42	srb 06/13/19 S:\Committees\2019\June\F&A\Resolutions\19-502 Register of Deeds Technical Footprint.docx